APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

LEADERS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
830460
45371

RAYMOND FACTORY BYPASS ROAD, GUNDAPURA,
CHIKKABALLAPUR, KOLAR, KARNATAKA - 561208

MADHUKAR SOODA
MA, B.Ed
leadersschoolgbd@gmail.com

9845961435

https://leadersedu.org/pdf/Affiliation.pdf

https://leadersedu.org/pdf/Registration.pdf

https://leadersedu.org/pdf/NOC.pdf

https://leadersedu.org/pdf/Registration1copy.pdf

https://leadersedu.org/pdf/BuildingCertificate.pdf

https://leadersedu.org/pdf/FireNBC.pdf




7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://leadersedu.org/pdf/Affiliation.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://leadersedu.org/pdf/WaterSanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS::

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://leadersedu.org/pdf/SchoolFee-2025-

26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://leadersedu.org/pdf/ANNUAL-ACADEMIC-
CALENDER pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://leadersedu.org/pdf/SMC-2025-26.pdf

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) | hths: //leadersedu.org/pdf/ PTA-MEMBERS-2025-

MEMBERS 26.pdf
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://leadersedu.org/pdf/Class-X-BOARD-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY RESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MADHUKAR SOODA

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 42

PGT 8



TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 60 60

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

THE SCHOOL

22

30:1
TEJASWINIB S

RENUKA K

100 We have got twelve times centum
results

18777

64 & 58

5&83

YES
32
32

https://youtu.be/jiUJIFgo5pA



F: TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MADHUKAR SOODA
BALAJIKN
Vishalakshi.V.S.
SureshaB S

B P Nagaraj
Rasheeda

Bhagya lakshmi K N
BINDULAXMI

Arjun Nayaka M
Geetha G
Narasimhaiah
Tulasamma M
VIKHIL KUMAR C
Ruksana Banu N S
PAVITHRA R
SHIVASHANKARAPPA KN
UDUPIKRISHNA G A
CHAITHRABN
SUDHA G
PARIJATHAMMA
ASHAGV
MANJULA N
MUBARAK BANU
SHARADAD M

PRATHIBHA A

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PTI

PRT

TGT

NTT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

PTI

OTHER

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

M.A.

M.A

M.AM.Ed

M.A

B.A.

B.Sc

B.sc

M.Sc

B.COMM P.Ed

B.A

BA

B.A

M Sc, B.Ed

MBA

B.Com

BPED

B.A

B.COM, NTT

B.COM

M.A

B.AB.Ed

B.Sc B.Ed

B.A, D.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

B.B.A



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

11

42

43

44

45

RANJITHA S

PARVEEN TAJ B A

VINODA V

RAKEEBA BANU

SHRUTHIK S

RENUKA K

SHANTHAMMA

RAKSHITHAG S

N NAVYASHREE

SHRUNGA SHREE N

MEENAK S

SHOBHACN

SOWJANYA N

SHYAMALA D

THEERTHA P K

SAIRA SAJU JOSEPH

NEETHU S

ANJUNAS M

NIYARAJ U V

SREELAKSHMIM P

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

B.Com

B.A, B.Ed

PUCNTT

BA

BSC

GNM

M.A, B.Ed

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc

M.Sc, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

M.Sc

M.A, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

M.Com, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed



