APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	LEADERS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830460	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	45371	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	RAYMOND FACTORY BYPASS ROAD, GUNDAPURA, CHIKKABALLAPUR, KOLAR, KARNATAKA - 561208	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MADHUKAR SOODA	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, B.Ed	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	leadersschoolgbd@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9845961435	

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://leadersedu.org/pdf/Affiliation.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://leadersedu.org/pdf/Registration.pdf	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://leadersedu.org/pdf/NOC.pdf	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://leadersedu.org/pdf/Registration1copy.pdf	
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://leadersedu.org/pdf/BuildingCertificate.pdf	
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://leadersedu.org/pdf/FireNBC.pdf	

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://leadersedu.org/pdf/Affiliation.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://leadersedu.org/pdf/WaterSanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://leadersedu.org/pdf/SchoolFee-2025- 26.pdf	
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://leadersedu.org/pdf/ANNUAL-ACADEMIC-CALENDER.pdf	
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://leadersedu.org/pdf/SMC-2025-26.pdf	
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://leadersedu.org/pdf/PTA-MEMBERS-2025- 26.pdf	
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://leadersedu.org/pdf/Class-X-BOARD- RESULT.pdf	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	MADHUKAR SOODA	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	42	
	PGT	8	

	TGT	22
	PRT	5
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	30:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	TEJASWINI B S
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	RENUKA K

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	60	60	100	We have got twelve times centum results

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	18777	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	64 & 58	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 83	
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	32	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	32	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/jiUJIFgo5pA	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MADHUKAR SOODA	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
2	BALAJI K N	PGT	M.A
3	Vishalakshi.V.S.	PGT	M.A,M.Ed
4	Suresha B S	PGT	M.A
5	B P Nagaraj	TGT	B.A.
6	Rasheeda	TGT	B.Sc
7	Bhagya lakshmi K N	TGT	B.sc
8	BINDULAXMI	PGT	M.Sc
9	Arjun Nayaka M	PTI	B.COM,M P.Ed
10	Geetha G	PRT	B.A
11	Narasimhaiah	TGT	ВА
12	Tulasamma M	NTT	B.A
13	VIKHIL KUMAR C	PGT	M Sc, B.Ed
14	Ruksana Banu N S	OTHER	MBA
15	PAVITHRA R	OTHER	B.Com
16	SHIVASHANKARAPPA K N	PTI	B P ED
17	UDUPIKRISHNA G A	OTHER	B.A
18	CHAITHRA B N	NTT	B.COM, NTT
19	SUDHA G	TGT	B.COM
20	PARIJATHAMMA	TGT	M.A
21	ASHA G V	TGT	B.A B.Ed
22	MANJULA N	TGT	B.Sc B.Ed
23	MUBARAK BANU	PRT	B.A, D.Ed
24	SHARADA D M	TGT	B.A, B.Ed
25	PRATHIBHA A	PRT	B.B.A

26	RANJITHA S	PRT	B.Com
27	PARVEEN TAJ B A	TGT	B.A, B.Ed
28	VINODA V	NTT	PUC,NTT
29	RAKEEBA BANU	PRT	ВА
30	SHRUTHI K S	PGT	BSC
31	RENUKA K	WELLNEES TEACHER	GNM
32	SHANTHAMMA	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
33	RAKSHITHA G S	TGT	M.Sc
34	N NAVYASHREE	TGT	M.Sc
35	SHRUNGA SHREE N	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
36	MEENA K S	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
37	SHOBHA C N	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
38	SOWJANYA N	TGT	M.Sc
39	SHYAMALA D	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
40	THEERTHA P K	TGT	B.A, B.Ed
41	SAIRA SAJU JOSEPH	TGT	M.Sc
42	NEETHU S	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
43	ANJUNA S M	TGT	B.A, B.Ed
44	NIYARAJ U V	TGT	M.Com, B.Ed
45	SREELAKSHMI M P	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed